
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

September 19. 2024

MS. LIZEL ACLAN REALIIYO
Prcprietress
TECHNOMORE OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
Barangay Road, Bibincahan, East Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Realuyo,

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY & DELMRY OF OFrICE SUPPLIES AND OTHER
MATERIALS FOR THE OFFICE OF COUNCILOR DUKA, ,h the amount of Tlpo Hundred
Forly-Nirc Thousand Sevenflt-Four Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 219,071.00 ) Orly is hereby awarded to
you.

very

}l$-'"MA. HAMOR{r
City Mayor

Conforme:

MS. LIZEI,
Proprietress
TECHNOM

REALUYO

OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING
Barangay Bibincahan, East Dist.,
Sorsogon City cln, PUEUC

oFFtcE.{XU

o
,,&j,;.'jR

l>
./A8

sEP 25 20x

BT

LGiJ.
iIARiIT

BY:

ctP /5,t702 106/1165

oo oat-l ]r

5



.x
a'';.'llll

CITY OF
I IT'EIrl

,.G,t-v-M_ay
@l

E
Offace of

,
Ka

Standard Form Numbq: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 23, 2024

MS. LIZEL ACLAN REALI.IYO
Prop etress
TECHNOMORE OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADINC
Barangay Road, Bibincahan, East Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Realuyo,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to
TECHNOMORE OFFICE SUPPLTES AND EQUIPMENT TRADINC that delivery may

commence on the SUPPLY & DELIVf,RY OF OFFICE ST PPLIES AND OTHER
MATERIALS FOR THE OFFTCE OF COUNCILOR DUKA, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt ard acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

::"ffi.^,..
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder
NSAIEUIE
L

Authorized Signature

CITYPUBLiC

ol)

:f/A ?m r:r
sEP 2 5 ?024

-ttlt l"

2S2L

"rm
SEP 2 5 2I}A

IY:

crv,L NIT L

8Y:

o a

llrr



a ''"1:i'lil;

GITY OF N
E

0iIIEEIiflEillF.r:l

atv-Off ace of

Contract No. 2024-1267 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'lHlS AGREI.IMENT madc this 20th day of Scptember !2024 betwccn Me. f,ster E.
Hrmor , City Msyor, City of Sorsogon Philippincs ( hcreinaticr called the .. Itntiry" ) of the onc part
and . LIZEL ACLAN REALUYO ltoprieEess of TECHNOMORX OFFICE SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT TRADING ( hereinafter called the'Suppliei' ) ollhe other par1:

WHEREAS thc Ilntitr invitcd Bids for cenain goods and ancillary scrvices. SUPPLY &
DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR THE OFFICE OF
COUNCILOR DUKA and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for rhe supply oflhose goods and services
in thc sum In o llnrdred Forty-Nine Thousqnd Sevengt-Fow Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 219,071.00 )
OnIy (hereinafter called "the Contrrct Price").

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
consfilred as integal pad of this Agreemenr, viz. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Generaland Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

BACON $ni!lfE nailaEii:. l

2

4t
z

!tl

i

G

c,,,/lr n'

Winning bidder's bid. including the Eligibilit-v requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documens or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexest and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
to the bid, ifafly, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

(iit'lcG Pedormance Security;

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; ald

conhact documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
uring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Wirrnins bidder asrees that

additional contract docrrments or i tiorl Drescribed bv the GPPB

NIT

lhat rre subsequently required for submission after the conlract executiop.
such ss the Nolice to Proaeed. Varialion Orders. and Warranty Securill.
shall likewise form of thc Contract.

for the sum of Two Hundred Forly-Nine Thousand SevenEt-Fout
& 0/100 ( ? 219,071.00 ) Only or such other sums as may be ascenained,
NOMORE OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADINC agrccs to

Ct--------r,b, SUPPLY & Df,LMRY OF OFFICE SUppLIf,S AND OTHER
MATERIALS FOR THE OFFICE OF COUNCTLOR DUKA in accordance with
his/her/its Bid.

sEP t 5 
'04

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

l



The City Government of Sorsoson agrces to pay the above-mentioned sum m
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caus€d this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wriften.

.1

*n.W.un*o*u
City Moyol

.for,

CITY GOYERNMENT OF SORSOGON

LIZEL A REALUYO

.for:

TECHNOMORE OFFICE SAPPLIES AND
EQADMENT TRADING

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF TH-E PHILIPPINES
PROVTNCE OF SORSOCON
CITY OF SORSOGON

)
)
)

BEFORE ME this t{fl 0l dal
, 2024 in the City ofsorsogon.duy

Province ofSorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared :

NAME TA]( IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR
LZEL PACCALIWAGAN ACLAN

948-889-852

above writtcn
IN WITNESS WHEREOF- I have set my hand the day, the year and place

Kno*'n to me to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respectivcly.

This instrurnent , is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachmeffs)
including page on which this acknowledgemenr is written and signed by thc parties hereto on the Ieft
margin ofeach and every page thereofand their witness. and sealed with mv notarial seal.

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No

711T.-Xf,xrrJ .'

AIn Ottt.fur6utfl/,5
Naary HttG.!*{dQfilri$Iet n. ?025

toltNo.OIty
ileriai Gmmiiem lio. 20rI3E6

l8P U'futiDe tto, 015514 01{620U pese Otu
Pn ilo. 519183801{ln0lt Sorsod'

M(tt ComDlhm ilo. vffi9y 0$2610i9 pdliror
0. FbIl' S.", 

pid 
Sorroton Otl

Series of 124 ;


